307 (3RD FLOOR),
79 - SHYAM LAL ROAD, DARYA GANJ,
NEW DELHI- 110002 (INDIA)

~ +91-9990573703 ~ globizlegal@gmail.com ~ //globizlegal.com 1

towards corporate excellence

b) The total paid up equity share capital of the company as on 08th December,
2025 was Rs. 13,52,16,800/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Fifty-Two Lakhs
Sixteen Thousand and Eight Hundred Only) divided into
Rs. 1,35,21,680/- [One Crore Thirty-Five Lakhs Twenty-One Thousand Six
Hundred and Eighty] Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each and the voting rights
of the Members shall be in proportion to the paid-up value of their shares
as on the "cut-off' date i.e. 12th December 2025;

c) The Remote e-voting process was managed and taken care of by MUFG
Intime India Private Limited (Formerly Known as Link Intime India